503700287 02/19/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3746926

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GARY B. JABARA	11/24/2015
LLOYD FREDERICK LINDER	10/26/2015
DAVID ANGEL RODRIGUEZ	10/22/2015
JENNIFER MARIE DELEON	10/22/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MOBILITIE, LLC
Street Address:	2220 UNIVERSITY DRIVE
City:	NEWPORT BEACH
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92660-3319

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14883418

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)757-7002

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 206-662-3150

Email: PatentDocket@dwt.com

Correspondent Name: DAVIS WRIGHT TREMAINE LLP
Address Line 1: 1201 THIRD AVENUE, SUITE 2200
Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98101-3045

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0102802-012US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL J. DONOHUE
SIGNATURE:	/Michael J. Donohue/
DATE SIGNED:	02/19/2016

Total Attachments: 9

source=2016-02-18_0102802-012US1_Assignment#page1.tif source=2016-02-18_0102802-012US1_Assignment#page2.tif source=2016-02-18_0102802-012US1_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 503700287 REEL: 037775 FRAME: 0190

source=2016-02-18_0102802-012US1_Assignment#page4.tif
source=2016-02-18_0102802-012US1_Assignment#page5.tif
source=2016-02-18_0102802-012US1_Assignment#page6.tif
source=2016-02-18_0102802-012US1_Assignment#page7.tif
source=2016-02-18_0102802-012US1_Assignment#page8.tif
source=2016-02-18_0102802-012US1_Assignment#page9.tif

PATENT REEL: 037775 FRAME: 0191

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Gary B. Jabara, having a mailing address of 22 Well Spring, Irvine, California 92603, Lloyd Frederick Linder, having a mailing address of 3730 Patrick Henry Place, Agoura Hills, California 91301, David Angel Rodriguez, having a mailing address of 24803 Magic Mountain Parkway, #1929, Valencia, California 91355, and Jennifer Marie Deleon, having a mailing address of 12021 Burbank Boulevard, #104, Valley Village, California 91607, respectively, are the joint inventors (ASSIGNORS) of an invention entitled "SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR VIDEO STREAMING TO A GEOGRAPHICALLY LIMITED SUBSCRIBER SET," as described and claimed in the specification forming part of an application for United States letters patent filed on October 14, 2015, and assigned U.S. Patent Application No. 14/883,418;

WHEREAS, Mobilitie, LLC (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a limited liability company of the State of California having a place of business at 2220 University Drive, Newport Beach, California 92660-3319, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. Assignors agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters

1

patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

		A_{\perp}
Date	GARY B.	Shipping
State of California)	
) ss.	
County of		
On	before me,	, personally appeared
whose name is subscri same in his authorize entity upon behalf of v	bed to the within instrument and add capacity, and that by his signature which the person acted, executed the NALTY OF PERJURY under the la	iws of the State of California that the
	•	and official seat.
	Signature of	
	Notary Public	
	My appointment ex	piresAttouhed

California All-Purpose Certific	ate of Acknowledgment
A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifie document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truth	s only the identity of the individual who signed the fulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
State of California	1
County of <u>Drange</u>	} s.s.
On November 24, 2015 before me. Yun	Corvera, Notary Public Name of Motory Public, Title
personally appearedGary 63	Shara Nome of Egner(1)
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evider is/ara-subscribed to the within instrument and acknothe same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), ar instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf or instrument.	wledged to me that he/she/they executed that by his/her/their signature(e).on the
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the la of the State of California that the foregoing paragrap true and correct.	h is
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	YUMI CORVERA COMM. #2110590 Notary Public - California Orange County My Comm. Expires May 8, 2019
Although the information in this section is not required by law, it could this acknowledgment to an unauthorized document and may prove up	d prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of
escription of Attached Document	
ne preceding Certificate of Acknowledgment is attached to a	Method of Signer Identification
cument titled/for the purpose of	Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence:
	form(s) of identification credible witness(es)
ntaining pages, and dated	Notarial event is detailed in notary journal on:
e signer(s) capacity or authority is/are as:	Page # Entry #
Individual(s)	Notary contact:
Attomey-in-fact Corporate Officer(s)	Other
Title(s)	Additional Signer Signer(s) Thumbprints(s)
Guardian/Conservator Partner - Limited/General	
Trustee(s)	
Other	
Stame(s) of Person(s) Entity(les) Signer is Representing	
mondo) or a mondo) chaldlest allowing achievening	

© 2009-2015 Notary Learning Center - All Rights Reserved

You can purchase copies of this form from our web site at www.TheNotaryaStore.com

$\frac{10/26/19}{\text{Date}}$		EDERICK LINDER
State of California)	
) ss.	
County of	_)	
On	before me,	, personally appeared
LLOYD FREDERICK	LINDER, who proved to me on ti	ne basis of satisfactory evidence to be
the person whose name	e is subscribed to the within instru	ment and acknowledged to me that he
executed the same in h	nis authorized capacity, and that b	y his signature on the instrument the
	nis authorized capacity, and that bon behalf of which the person acted	
person, or the entity upo		, executed the instrument.
person, or the entity upo	on behalf of which the person acted ALTY OF PERJURY under the law	, executed the instrument.
person, or the entity upon	on behalf of which the person acted ALTY OF PERJURY under the law	, executed the instrument.
person, or the entity upon	on behalf of which the person acted ALTY OF PERJURY under the law	, executed the instrument.
person, or the entity upon	on behalf of which the person acted ALTY OF PERJURY under the law true and correct. WITNESS my hand a	, executed the instrument.
person, or the entity upon	on behalf of which the person acted ALTY OF PERJURY under the law true and correct. WITNESS my hand a	, executed the instrument. ys of the State of California that the and official seal.
person, or the entity upon	ALTY OF PERJURY under the law true and correct. WITNESS my hand a Dated	executed the instrument. The state of California that the and official seal.
person, or the entity upon	ALTY OF PERJURY under the law true and correct. WITNESS my hand a Dated Signature of Notary Public	, executed the instrument. ys of the State of California that the and official seal.

document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthful	only the identity of the individual who signed the iness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
State of California	
County of	S.S.
V .	
On <u>10/26 / 2015</u> before me, <u>Yum î</u>	Corvera, Notary Public.
	Value of Motory Auditor, 1999
personally appeared <u>Lloyd Frederick</u>	Linaen
Name of Signer (2)	
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory eviden	
is/are-subscribed to the within instrument and acknow	
the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies); and instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of	
instrument.	which the personier acted, executed th
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the law	we.
of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph	
true and correct.	COMM. #2110590 Z
WITHECO my hand and afficial and	Notary Public - California of Orange County
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	My Comm. Expires May 8, 2019
Signature of Votacy Public	Sea
OPTIONAL INFORMA	TION
	1.10 JM
Although the information in this section is not required by lew if could	
Afficuação de information in this séction is not required by lew, if could this economical great to an unauthorized document and may prove a	t ofsvent fraudulent removal and reattachment of
this devitowindgment to an unauthorized document and may prove u	t ofsvent fraudulent removal and reattachment of
ins sexteriorisegment to an unauthorized document and may prove a escription of Attached Document	t ofsvent fraudulent removal and reattachment of
	t are vent frauduient removal and reattachment of seturito persons relying on the attached document. Method of Signer Identification
Description of Attached Document and may prove a Description of Attached Document he preceding Certificate of Acknowledgment is attached to a	t are vent freudulent removal and reattachment of selful to cersons relying on the attached document. Method of Signer Identification Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence:
escription of Attached Document respectively control of Attached Document respectively control of Acknowledgment is attached to a procument titled/for the purpose of	Method of Signer Identification Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence: form(s) of identification credible witness(es)
Description of Attached Document the preceding Certificate of Acknowledgment is attached to a occument titled/for the purpose of	Method of Signer Identification Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence: form(s) of identification credible witness(es) Notarial event is detailed in notary journal on:
Description of Attached Document the preceding Certificate of Acknowledgment is attached to a pocument titled/for the purpose of	Method of Signer Identification Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence: form(s) of identification credible witness(es)
Description of Attached Document the preceding Certificate of Acknowledgment is attached to a pocument titled/for the purpose of	Method of Signer Identification Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence: form(s) of identification credible witness(es) Notarial event is detailed in notary journal on:
Description of Attached Document the preceding Certificate of Acknowledgment is attached to a pocument titled/for the purpose of	Method of Signer Identification Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence: form(s) of identification credible witness(es) Notarial event is detailed in notary journal on: Page # Entry #
Description of Attached Document the preceding Certificate of Acknowledgment is attached to a pocument titled/for the purpose of	Method of Signer Identification Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence: form(s) of identification credible witness(es) Notarial event is detailed in notary journal on: Page # Entry # Notary contact: Other
Description of Attached Document the preceding Certificate of Acknowledgment is attached to a pocument titled/for the purpose of	Method of Signer Identification Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence: form(s) of identification credible witness(es) Notarial event is detailed in notary journal on: Page # Entry # Notary contact: Other Additional Signer Signer(s) Thumbprints(s)
Description of Attached Document the preceding Certificate of Acknowledgment is attached to a pocument titled/for the purpose of	Method of Signer Identification Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence: form(s) of identification credible witness(es) Notarial event is detailed in notary journal on: Page # Entry # Notary contact: Other
Description of Attached Document the preceding Certificate of Acknowledgment is attached to a pocument titled/for the purpose of	Method of Signer Identification Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence: form(s) of identification credible witness(es) Notarial event is detailed in notary journal on: Page # Entry # Notary contact: Other Additional Signer Signer(s) Thumbprints(s)
Description of Attached Document the preceding Certificate of Acknowledgment is attached to a pocument titled/for the purpose of	Method of Signer Identification Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence: form(s) of identification credible witness(es) Notarial event is detailed in notary journal on: Page # Entry # Notary contact: Other Additional Signer Signer(s) Thumbprints(s)
Description of Attached Document the preceding Certificate of Acknowledgment is attached to a pocument titled/for the purpose of	Method of Signer Identification Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence: form(s) of identification credible witness(es) Notarial event is detailed in notary journal on: Page # Entry # Notary contact: Other Additional Signer Signer(s) Thumbprints(s)

© 2003-2015 Netary Learning Cente: - At Rights Reserved

The dan purphase poplar of this form from during are are at which the hotalysistions com

15/22/15	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	The state of the s
Date	······································	EL RODRIGUEZ
State of California)	
) ss.	
County of)	
On	before me,	, personally appeared
		e basis of satisfactory evidence to be
the person whose nam	e is subscribed to the within instrum	nent and acknowledged to me that he
executed the same in	his authorized capacity, and that by	his signature on the instrument the
	on behalf of which the person acted.	Specific Control of the Control of t
I certify under the PEN	ALTY OF PERJURY under the law	s of the State of California that the
foregoing paragraph is	and the second s	

and the same of th	WITNESS my hand a	nd official seal.
	Dated	
and the second	Signature of	
September 1	Notary Public	
		es
		See Attached

California All-Purpose Certifica	Control of the contro
A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthful	only the identity of the individual who signed the ulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
State of California	
County of <u>Orange</u>	\$.\$.
	A Standard Park
On Natober 32, 2015 before me. Yumi (Corvera, Notary Public
personally appeared <u>David Angel</u>	Podriquez
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory eviden is/ere subscribed to the within instrument and acknow the same in bis/ere their authorized capacity/ies); and instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of instrument.	wledged to me that he/ (hy)th ey executed distributed that by his/her/their signature(s) on the
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the law of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph true and correct.	T IS YUMI CORVERA 1
WITNESS-my band and official seal.	Notary Public - California
	Orange County My Comm. Expires May 8, 2019
4	My Comm. Expires May 8, 2019
OPTIONAL INFORMA	My Comm. Expires May 8, 2019 \$
OPTIONAL INFORMA	My Comm. Expires May 8, 2019 \$
OPTIONAL INFORMA Description of Attached Document	My Comm. Excises May 8, 2019
Description of Attached Document the preceding Certificate of Acknowledgment is attached to a	My Comm. Existes No. 8, 2015 My Comm. Existes No. 8, 2015 Method of Signer Identification
Description of Attached Document the preceding Certificate of Acknowledgment is attached to a	My Comm. Expires Nav 8, 2019 Method of Signer Identification Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence:
OPTIONAL INFORMA Description of Attached Document the preceding Certificate of Acknowledgment is attached to a pocument titled/for the purpose of	My Comm. Extires Nov 8, 2019 Method of Signer Identification Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence: form(s) of identification credible witness(es)
OPTIONAL INFORMA Description of Attached Document the preceding Certificate of Acknowledgment is attached to a pocument titled/for the purpose of	My Comm. Extires Nav 8, 2015 Method of Signer Identification Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence: form(s) of identification credible witness(es) Noterial event is detailed in notary journal on:
OPTIONAL INFORMA Description of Attached Document the preceding Certificate of Acknowledgment is attached to a ocument titled/for the purpose of containing pages, and dated the signer(s) capacity or authority is/are as:	My Comm. Expires Nav 8, 2015 Method of Signer Identification Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence: form(s) of identification credible witness(es) Notarial event is detailed in notary journal on: Page # Entry #
OPTIONAL INFORMA Description of Attached Document the preceding Certificate of Acknowledgment is attached to a pocument titled/for the purpose of portainingpages, and dated the signer(s) capacity or authority is/are as:	My Comm. Extires Nav 8, 2015 Method of Signer Identification Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence: form(s) of identification credible witness(es) Noterial event is detailed in notary journal on:
OPTIONAL INFORMA Description of Attached Document the preceding Certificate of Acknowledgment is attached to a pocument titled/for the purpose of containingpages, and dated the signer(s) capacity or authority is/are as: Individual(s) Attorney-in-fact	My Comm. Expires Nav 8, 2015 Method of Signer Identification Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence: form(s) of identification credible witness(es) Notarial event is detailed in notary journal on: Page # Entry # Notary contact: Other
Description of Attached Document the preceding Certificate of Acknowledgment is attached to a pocument titled/for the purpose of containing pages, and dated the signer(s) capacity or authority is/are as: Individual(s) Attorney-in-fact Corporate Officer(s)	Method of Signer Identification Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence: form(s) of identification credible witness(es) Notarial event is detailed in notary journal on: Page # Entry # Notary contact: Other Additional Signer Signer(s) Thumbprints(s)
OPTIONAL INFORMA	My Comm. Expires Nav 8, 2015 Method of Signer Identification Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence: form(s) of identification credible witness(es) Notarial event is detailed in notary journal on: Page # Entry # Notary contact: Other

PATENT REEL: 037775 FRAME: 0198

Ochler 22.7	χ_{ζ}		M		
Date		JENNIFER MARIE DELEON			
State of California)		*** . *	\$	San Start Start Start Start
) ss.	~4/3°		gregories de la companya de la comp	<i>e</i>
County of)		ndi.	And the state of t	
On	before me,	on and the second s	pe	rsonally appeared	
person whose name is executed the same in larger person, or the entity upon a certify under the PEN foregoing paragraph is	nis authorized capacion behalf of which the ALTY OF PERJUR true and correct.	city, and that by the person acted,	his signature on executed the instru	the instrument the ment.	
		WITNESS my hand and official seal,			
	Dated			***************************************	
	Signat	ture of			
	Notary	y Public	·		
<i>x</i> ·			es		
				E Attached	

California All-Purpose Certific	ate of Acknowledgment		
A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verific document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truth	s only the identity of the individual who signed the fulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.		
State of California			
County of <u>Orange</u>	5.5.		
On <u>Ocrober 22, 20/5</u> before me, <u>Yum</u>	Name of Motory Rulano, Yue		
	eleon		
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evider is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknothe same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), an instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of instrument.	wledged to me that he/she/they executed to that by his/her/their signature(s) on the		
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the lat of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.	WS h is YUNI CORVERA COMM. #2110590 Notary Public - California Change County My Comm. Expires May 8, 2019		
OPTIONAL INFORMA Attraction for information in this section is not required by law, it could this scknowledgment to an unauthorized decument and may prove to	Sea NTION of provent fraudulent removar and readsomment of realth to persone relying on the alterated document.		
escription of Attached Document			
he preceding Certificate of Acknowledgment is attached to a	Method of Signer Identification		
ocument titled/for the purpose of	Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence: form(s) of identification cardible witness(es)		
ontaining pages, and dated	Notarial event is detailed in notary journal on:		
ne signer(s) capacity or authority is/are as: Individual(s) Attorney-in-fact Corporate Officer(s)	Page # Entry # Notary contact: Other Additional Signer Signer(s) Thumbprints(s)		
Individual(s) Attorney-in-fact Corporate Officer(s) Title(s) Guardian/Conservator Partner - Limited/General Trustee(s)	Natary contact Other		
Individual(s) Attorney-in-fact Corporate Officer(s) Title(s) Guardian/Conservator Partner - Limited/General	Notary contact: Other Additional Signer Signer(s) Thumbprints(s)		

PATENT REEL: 037775 FRAME: 0200

You can purchase copies of this from from our wob site or www.ThekidarysStrate.com

RECORDED: 02/19/2016

© 2000-0015 Noticy Leaving Center - At Augms Reserved